Which of the following do you think is the top US news story of the year?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2002 824 1178 463 725 814 120 411 917 554
Weighted 2002 971 1031 559 741 703 207 702 785 308
Donald Trump and the Republican primary 682 342 340 187 261 234 65 225 272 121
nomination race 34% 35% 33% 33% 35% 33% 31% 32% 35% 39%
G
San Bernardino shooting and ISIS or ISIL in the 564 243 321 116 217 231 56 218 231 58
USA 28% 25% 31% 21% 29% 33% 27% 31% 29% 19%
A C C [ |
Weather (California fires, South Carolina 219 107 113 49 73 97 26 67 81 46
flooding, Texas flooding, etc) 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 12% 10% 10% 15%
CcD GH
Baltimore race riots 189 111 79 58 87 44 18 66 68 38
9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12%
B E E H
Charleston church shooting 122 53 69 51 42 30 17 45 49 11
6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4%
DE |
The Pope's visit to the USA 121 63 58 33 38 50 14 44 47 17
6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Gay marriage and county employee Kim Davis' 104 52 51 64 23 17 11 38 38 17
refusal to issue marriage licenses to same-sex 5% 5% 5% 11% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6%
couples DE

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Which of the following do you think is the top US news story of the year?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB \ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2002 232 198 113 770 525 164 550 389 509 285 411 1591
Weighted 2002 269 212 130 768 481 142 628 380 476 251 437 1565
Donald Trump and the Republican primary 682 111 84 50 271 113 54 176 115 191 107 153 529
nomination race 34% 41% 39% 38% 35% 24% 38% 28% 30% 40% 43% 35% 34%
E E E* E E GH GH
San Bernardino shooting and ISIS or ISIL in the 564 65 65 46 231 121 36 171 112 134 63 118 445
USA 28% 24% 31% 35% 30% 25% 25% 27% 29% 28% 25% 27% 28%
E*
Weather (California fires, South Carolina 219 35 22 13 62 73 15 80 44 40 24 38 181
flooding, Texas flooding, etc) 11% 13% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 13% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12%
D * D
Baltimore race riots 189 18 10 4 74 73 10 61 38 39 30 43 146
9% 7% 5% 3% 10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9%
* C ABCDF
Charleston church shooting 122 13 4 7 45 45 8 44 30 18 12 32 90
6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 1% 5% 7% 6%
* B ABD |
The Pope's visit to the USA 121 18 9 2 45 34 13 48 26 24 12 28 93
6% 7% 1% 2% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6%
* C
Gay marriage and county employee Kim Davis' 104 9 18 8 40 22 7 49 15 30 3 24 80
refusal to issue marriage licenses to same-sex 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5%
couples A * HJ J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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